

**BID TABULATION**  
**WRIGHT COUNTY/CITY OF OTSEGO**  
**Otsego Elementary and C.S.A.H. 42 Safe Routes to School Trail,**  
**Otsego Elementary City Trail and Meadowlands City Trail**  
**S.P. 86-591-02**  
**Minn. Proj. No. SRTS 8610(185)**  
**Otsego Project No. 10-02**

Bids opened 9:30 a.m., Tuesday, April 26, 2011.  
There were 6 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Otsego Elementary & CSAH 42 SRTS Trail SP 86-591-02					Rum River Contracting		Fehn Companies		Omann Brothers	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE METAL CULVERT	98	LF	\$6.00	\$588.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$8.18	\$801.64
3	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	326	SY	\$2.10	\$684.60	\$3.50	\$1,141.00	\$2.16	\$704.16
4	2104.509	REMOVE CONCRETE 30" APRON	1	EA	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$229.95	\$229.95
5	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	170	LF	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$1.17	\$198.90
6	2104.523	SALVAGE CONCRETE 42" APRON	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$459.90	\$459.90
7	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	2407	CY	\$6.90	\$16,608.30	\$5.65	\$13,599.55	\$9.09	\$21,879.63
8	2105.607	HAUL & STOCKPILE EXCESS MATERIAL (CV) (P)	908	CY	\$6.90	\$6,265.20	\$5.28	\$4,794.24	\$8.45	\$7,672.60
9	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)	1260	TON	\$16.00	\$20,160.00	\$16.85	\$21,231.00	\$13.10	\$16,506.00
10	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	445	TON	\$70.00	\$31,150.00	\$68.25	\$30,371.25	\$65.60	\$29,192.00
11	2501.515	12" GS PIPE APRON	2	EA	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$153.30	\$306.60
12	2501.515	30" RC PIPE APRON	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$992.00	\$992.00	\$909.58	\$909.58
13	2503.541	30" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	24	LF	\$57.00	\$1,368.00	\$86.00	\$2,064.00	\$49.98	\$1,199.52
14	2503.541	42" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	24	LF	\$116.00	\$2,784.00	\$132.00	\$3,168.00	\$104.76	\$2,514.24
15	2503.603	12" HDPE PIPE SEWER	83	LF	\$25.00	\$2,075.00	\$12.00	\$996.00	\$17.14	\$1,422.62
16	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	3	EA	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$127.75	\$383.25
17	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,788.50	\$1,788.50
18	2557.603	FURNISH & INSTALL FENCE	871	LF	\$12.00	\$10,452.00	\$18.00	\$15,678.00	\$11.73	\$10,216.83
19	2571.541	TRANSPLANT TREE (SPADE SIZE 42")	6	TREE	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$165.00	\$990.00
20	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1635	LF	\$1.30	\$2,125.50	\$1.40	\$2,289.00	\$1.23	\$2,011.05
21	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$214.62	\$214.62
22	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	835	SY	\$1.05	\$876.75	\$1.10	\$918.50	\$1.12	\$935.20
24	2575.525	EROSION STABILIZATION MAT CLASS 2	38	SY	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$9.71	\$368.98
25	2575.604	ARTICULATED CONCRETE MAT	18.2	SY	\$90.00	\$1,638.00	\$100.00	\$1,820.00	\$102.20	\$1,860.04
26	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.75	ACRE	\$880.00	\$1,540.00	\$925.00	\$1,618.75	\$970.90	\$1,699.08
<b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b>						<b>\$108,005.35</b>	<b>\$109,911.29</b>	<b>\$110,464.89</b>		

Calculation Error

ot719bidtabBID TABULATION

**BID TABULATION**  
**WRIGHT COUNTY/CITY OF OTSEGO**  
**Otsego Elementary and C.S.A.H. 42 Safe Routes to School Trail,**  
**Otsego Elementary City Trail and Meadowlands City Trail**  
**S.P. 86-591-02**  
**Minn. Proj. No. SRTS 8610(185)**  
**Otsego Project No. 10-02**

<b>Bid Schedule "B" - Otsego Elementary City Trail</b>					<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Fehn Companies</i>		<i>Omann Brothers</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	70	LF	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$10.50	\$735.00	\$1.79	\$125.30
3	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	60	LF	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$1.17	\$70.20
4	2104.521	SALVAGE CHAIN LINK FENCE	445	LF	\$3.50	\$1,557.50	\$5.25	\$2,336.25	\$3.07	\$1,366.15
5	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	820	CY	\$6.20	\$5,084.00	\$5.65	\$4,633.00	\$9.09	\$7,453.80
6	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)	920	TON	\$16.00	\$14,720.00	\$16.85	\$15,502.00	\$17.30	\$15,916.00
7	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	360	TON	\$65.65	\$23,634.00	\$68.25	\$24,570.00	\$69.75	\$25,110.00
8	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	2	EA	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$178.85	\$357.70
9	2503.603	15" HDPE PIPE SEWER	33	LF	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$17.50	\$577.50	\$18.91	\$624.03
10	2557.603	INSTALL SALVAGED CHAIN LINK FENCE	445	LF	\$5.00	\$2,225.00	\$15.75	\$7,008.75	\$4.60	\$2,047.00
11	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1361	LF	\$1.30	\$1,769.30	\$1.40	\$1,905.40	\$1.23	\$1,674.03
12	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 1	255	SY	\$0.95	\$242.25	\$1.10	\$280.50	\$1.33	\$339.15
13	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.36	ACRE	\$880.00	\$316.80	\$925.00	\$333.00	\$1,737.40	\$625.46
<b>Total Bid Schedule "B"</b>						<u>\$53,778.85</u>		<u>\$59,891.40</u>		<u>\$60,208.82</u>

<b>Bid Schedule "C" - Meadowlands City Trail</b>					<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Fehn Companies</i>		<i>Omann Brothers</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	30	LF	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$1.17	\$35.10
3	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	219	CY	\$6.20	\$1,357.80	\$7.00	\$1,533.00	\$9.09	\$1,990.71
4	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)	184	TON	\$20.00	\$3,680.00	\$16.85	\$3,100.40	\$19.30	\$3,551.20
5	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	70	TON	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$68.25	\$4,777.50	\$69.75	\$4,882.50
6	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	460	LF	\$1.30	\$598.00	\$1.40	\$644.00	\$1.23	\$565.80
7	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.25	ACRE	\$880.00	\$220.00	\$925.00	\$231.25	\$2,044.00	\$511.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "C"</b>						<u>\$12,165.80</u>		<u>\$11,891.15</u>		<u>\$16,036.31</u>

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	<i>Rum River Contracting</i>	<i>Fehn Companies</i>	<i>Omann Brothers</i>
<b>Total Base Bid Schedule A through C</b>	<u>\$173,950.00</u>	<u>\$181,693.84</u>	<u>\$186,710.02</u>

**BID TABULATION**  
**WRIGHT COUNTY/CITY OF OTSEGO**  
**Otsego Elementary and C.S.A.H. 42 Safe Routes to School Trail,**  
**Otsego Elementary City Trail and Meadowlands City Trail**  
**S.P. 86-591-02**  
**Minn. Proj. No. SRTS 8610(185)**  
**Otsego Project No. 10-02**

Bids opened 9:30 a.m., Tuesday, April 26, 2011.  
There were 6 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Otsego Elementary & CSAH 42 SRTS Trail SP 86-591-02				Knife River Corp.		Barber Construction, Inc.		Sunram Construction, Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$4,465.00	\$4,465.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE METAL CULVERT	98	LF	\$6.00	\$588.00	\$7.00	\$686.00	\$12.00	\$1,176.00
3	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	326	SY	\$4.50	\$1,467.00	\$3.00	\$978.00	\$2.75	\$896.50
4	2104.509	REMOVE CONCRETE 30" APRON	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
5	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	170	LF	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$3.15	\$535.50
6	2104.523	SALVAGE CONCRETE 42" APRON	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
7	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	2407	CY	\$8.50	\$20,459.50	\$10.00	\$24,070.00	\$11.80	\$28,402.60
8	2105.607	HAUL & STOCKPILE EXCESS MATERIAL (CV) (P)	908	CY	\$10.50	\$9,534.00	\$11.00	\$9,988.00	\$13.85	\$12,575.80
9	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)	1260	TON	\$16.96	\$21,369.60	\$18.00	\$22,680.00	\$16.80	\$21,168.00
10	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	445	TON	\$62.74	\$27,919.30	\$83.00	\$36,935.00	\$68.25	\$30,371.25
11	2501.515	12" GS PIPE APRON	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$215.00	\$430.00
12	2501.515	30" RC PIPE APRON	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$770.00	\$770.00
13	2503.541	30" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	24	LF	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$89.00	\$2,136.00	\$95.30	\$2,287.20
14	2503.541	42" RC PIPE SEWER, DESIGN 3006 CL III	24	LF	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	\$152.00	\$3,648.00
15	2503.603	12" HDPE PIPE SEWER	83	LF	\$22.50	\$1,867.50	\$45.00	\$3,735.00	\$45.70	\$3,793.10
16	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	3	EA	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
17	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
18	2557.603	FURNISH & INSTALL FENCE	871	LF	\$26.00	\$22,646.00	\$7.00	\$6,097.00	\$17.85	\$15,547.35
19	2571.541	TRANSPLANT TREE (SPADE SIZE 42")	6	TREE	\$387.00	\$2,322.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
20	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1635	LF	\$1.30	\$2,125.50	\$2.00	\$3,270.00	\$1.85	\$3,024.75
21	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	1	EA	\$121.64	\$121.64	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
22	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	835	SY	\$1.05	\$876.75	\$2.00	\$1,670.00	\$1.10	\$918.50
24	2575.525	EROSION STABILIZATION MAT CLASS 2	38	SY	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$13.50	\$513.00	\$12.90	\$490.20
25	2575.604	ARTICULATED CONCRETE MAT	18.2	SY	\$100.00	\$1,820.00	\$100.00	\$1,820.00	\$211.00	\$3,840.20
26	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.75	ACRE	\$880.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$925.00	\$1,618.75
<b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b>						<b>\$128,776.79</b>	<b>\$147,328.00</b>	<b>\$143,643.70</b>		

Calculation Error

ot719bidtabBID TABULATION

**BID TABULATION**  
**WRIGHT COUNTY/CITY OF OTSEGO**  
**Otsego Elementary and C.S.A.H. 42 Safe Routes to School Trail,**  
**Otsego Elementary City Trail and Meadowlands City Trail**  
**S.P. 86-591-02**  
**Minn. Proj. No. SRTS 8610(185)**  
**Otsego Project No. 10-02**

<b>Bid Schedule "B" - Otsego Elementary City Trail</b>					<i>Knife River Corp.</i>		<i>Barber Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Sunram Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	70	LF	\$5.75	\$402.50	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.50	\$735.00
3	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	60	LF	\$2.50	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$3.15	\$189.00
4	2104.521	SALVAGE CHAIN LINK FENCE	445	LF	\$4.00	\$1,780.00	\$4.00	\$1,780.00	\$5.25	\$2,336.25
5	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	820	CY	\$8.50	\$6,970.00	\$10.00	\$8,200.00	\$20.65	\$16,933.00
6	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)	920	TON	\$19.76	\$18,179.20	\$18.00	\$16,560.00	\$16.80	\$15,456.00
7	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	360	TON	\$63.03	\$22,690.80	\$75.00	\$27,000.00	\$68.25	\$24,570.00
8	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	2	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$960.00
9	2503.603	15" HDPE PIPE SEWER	33	LF	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	\$49.73	\$1,641.09
10	2557.603	INSTALL SALVAGED CHAIN LINK FENCE	445	LF	\$10.00	\$4,450.00	\$6.00	\$2,670.00	\$15.75	\$7,008.75
11	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1361	LF	\$1.30	\$1,769.30	\$2.00	\$2,722.00	\$1.85	\$2,517.85
12	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 1	255	SY	\$0.95	\$242.25	\$2.00	\$510.00	\$1.00	\$255.00
13	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.36	ACRE	\$880.00	\$316.80	\$2,000.00	\$720.00	\$925.00	\$333.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "B"</b>						<u>\$58,690.85</u>		<u>\$69,607.00</u>		<u>\$75,434.94</u>

<b>Bid Schedule "C" - Meadowlands City Trail</b>					<i>Knife River Corp.</i>		<i>Barber Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Sunram Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	30	LF	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$3.15	\$94.50
3	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	219	CY	\$10.00	\$2,190.00	\$10.00	\$2,190.00	\$30.30	\$6,635.70
4	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)	184	TON	\$20.18	\$3,713.12	\$18.00	\$3,312.00	\$16.80	\$3,091.20
5	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	70	TON	\$69.24	\$4,846.80	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$68.25	\$4,777.50
6	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	460	LF	\$1.30	\$598.00	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$1.85	\$851.00
7	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.25	ACRE	\$880.00	\$220.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$925.00	\$231.25
<b>Total Bid Schedule "C"</b>						<u>\$12,207.92</u>		<u>\$13,622.00</u>		<u>\$16,181.15</u>

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	<i>Knife River Corp.</i>	<i>Barber Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>Sunram Construction, Inc.</i>
<b>Total Base Bid Schedule A through C</b>	<u>\$199,675.56</u>	<u>\$230,557.00</u>	<u>\$235,259.79</u>